Japannext JNX

Market Report for the Week of May 26, 2025

Daily Averages

DISCO
KHI
FUJIKRA
MHI
METAPLNT

189,075,567,510
147,773,180,880
144,599,416,890
118,075,739,810

96,261,884,680

19.46% 1.04
12.51% 0.76
14.00% 0.61
10.97% 0.98
18.58% 3.51

LAND 197,434,870
KITAHAMA 1,158,859,400
TORII 591,153,900
AEONDELI 326,827,600

MTB-SHOK

1,989,577,000

84.36%
48.36%
40.56%
37.21%
36.63%

Universe Turnover (JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols
All Market 444,874,378,553 197,662,023 10.24 % 2.00 3648
Topix100 180,581,300,436 41,024,340  9.79 % 0.97 100
Nikkei 225 281,634,377,692 60,384,360 10.17 % 0.97 225
TopixMid400 143,431,257,008 30,203,880 9.64 % 1.04 398
Small & Others 28,610,234,484 26,609,700 9.01 % 5.47 1174
Non Topix 59,574,061,986 83,727,240  13.29 % 7.05 1730
ETFs & REITs 32.677,524,639 16,096,863  13.26 % 1.61 246
Prime 351,044,785,290 91,918,660 9.66 % 1.32 1613
Standard 33,493,986,680 65,180,820 14.86 % 8.73 1238
Growth 97,658,081,944 924,465,680  11.64 % 5.89 551
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584.57
166.35
5.80
6.68
6.08

Top Stocks by Price Improvement

Top Stocks by Savings

Share

Turnover(JPY)

8918
6740
2134
1491
8107

LAND

JDI
KITAHAMA
CHUGAIM
KIMRTAN

197,434,870
334,531,720
1,158,859,400
223,345,810
102,614,410

Share PI (bps)
84.36% 584.57
29.90% 405.47
48.36% 166.35
26.34% 72.52
22.65% 69.19

6146
3350
2134
7011
7013

Turnover(JPY)

DISCO 189,075,567,510
METAPLNT 96,261,884,680
KITAHAMA 1,158,859,400
MHI 118,075,739,810
IHI 70,884,379,750

19.46%
18.58%
48.36%
10.97%
16.89%

Savings
17,655,020
14,227,660
12,758,830
10,350,090

8,798,050

» Analysis is based on Japannext and LSEG data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.
> All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J4+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha 4+ CBOE-Select excl.

CBOE-Match).

Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

» Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

» Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Japannext JNX

Top 10 Stocks by Turnover

Topix 100 Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps) Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)
6146 DISCO 189,075,567,510 19.46% 1.04 7012 KHI 147,773,180,880 12.51% 0.76
7011 MHI 118,075,739,810 10.97% 0.98 5803 FUJIKRA 144,599,416,890 14.00% 0.61
6857 ADVNTST 84,689,640,670 12.84% 0.55 8136 SANRIO 86,916,516,160 13.71% 0.89
6920 LASRTEC 83,952,726,850 18.94% 1.12 7013 IHI 70,884,379,750 16.89% 1.39
8035 TKOELCN 46,189,606,730 11.74% 0.83 5801 FURKWAE 24,546,466,520 13.66% 1.10
7974 NINTEND 38,595,174,300 12.62% 1.34 2432 DENA 14,644,749,750 12.62% 0.98
8306 MUFG 23,638,485,290 6.29% 0.93 9613 NTTDATAG 12,140,795,140 16.59% 1.04
9984 SOFTBNKG 18,213,641,400 8.61% 0.57 6526 SOCIONXT 11,588,320,790 11.01% 1.31
7203 TOYOTA 16,913,237,500 6.59% 0.74 5838 RAKUTENB 10,031,199,500 8.61% 1.36
5401 NSTEEL 16,097,930,310  10.67% 1.10 8473 SBI 6,409,389,860  8.08% 1.22
Small & Others NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps) e 2 Uoores(lEnT) e U (Eps)
7003 MTI B&S 12,136,689,750  1183% "™ 3350 METAPLNT 96,261,884,680  18.58% 3.51
7014 NAMURA 6,379,377,070  10.67% 2.38 5595 1QPS PSR LPeRs 2.74
3498 KASUMIGA 5,531,099,000 13.66% 3.65 2160 GNI 19,904,007,700 252 4.65
285A KIOXIAHD 5,450,474,440 11.68% 1.87 4592 SANBIO 14,357,503,630 SIS 6.61
3778 SAKURA 4,811,868,450 12.03% 4.81 4935 LIBERTA 12,383,762,430 15.89% 4.30
6590 SIBAURA 2,845,254,800  13.02% 4.69 9348 ISPACE (REEAEEED LRI 317
8698 MONEX G 2,472,199,610  11.73% 4.93 3825  REMIX (SR I 6.51
3110 NITTOBO 2,208,899,050 9.41% 5.54 3823
6871 MICRONI 2,033,246,200  13.16% 5.00 WHYHOWDO SRR A0 22.94
4506 SMIPHARM 2,028,866,510 11.51% 4,61 278A TERRADRO 3,794,995,650 18.73% 5.08
5246 ELEMENTS 3,567,321,860 12.04% 3.95
ETFs & REITSs Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps) Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)
1570 NFNKLV 86,320,865,405 15.40% 0.99 6146 DISCO 189,075,567,510 19.46% 1.04
1357 NFNKDOUB 24,865,552,016 26.48% 2.16 7012 KHI 147,773,180,880 12.51% 0.76
1360 NKBEAR-2 10,418,184,152 17.44% 3.60 5803 FUJIKRA 144,599,416,890 14.00% 0.61
1458 RK 225LV 8,857,838,833 14.95% 1.09 7011 MHI 118,075,739,810 10.97% 0.98
1579 225 BULL 5,777,479,606 14.10% 3.74 8136 SANRIO 86,916,516,160 13.711% 0.89
1321 NFNK225 3,957,917,210 8.07% 1.49 6857 ADVNTST 84,689,640,670 12.84% 0.55
1459 RK 225DI 3,115,461,751 12.60% 9.67 6920 LASRTEC 83,952,726,850 18.94% 1.12
1540 JPP GLD 1,854,167,762 10.24% 1.40 7013 IHI 70,884,379,750 16.89% 1.39
1306 NFTOPIX 736,484,185 3.76% 0.55 8035 TKOELCN 46,189,606,730 11.74% 0.83
8963 INV 689,389,620 11.56% 5.23 7974 NINTEND 38,595,174,300 12.62% 1.34
Standard Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps) Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)
3350 METAPLNT 96,261,884,680 18.58% 3.51 5595 IQPS 20,131,625,890 11.29% 2.74
4935 LIBERTA 12,383,762,430 15.89% 4.30 2160 GNI 19,904,007,700 12.59% 4.65
3825 REMIX 7,264,829,530 14.97% 6.51 4592 SANBIO 14,357,503,630 13.95% 6.61
7014 NAMURA 6,379,377,070 10.67% 2.38 9348 ISPACE 7,369,266,730 12.51% 3.17
3823 WHYHOWDO 4,880,564,720 18.69% 22.94 278A TERRADRO 3,794,995,650 18.73% 5.08
6836 PLATHM 3,230,535,710 11.82% 6.02 5246 ELEMENTS 3,567,321,860 12.04% 3.95
7451 MTB-SHOK 1,989,577,000 36.63% 6.08 5253 COVER 3,377,990,530 11.03% 2.03
6324 HARMONC 1,956,039,750 12.13% 6.03 4889 RENASCIE 3,102,755,400 13.35% 4.76
7163 SBISUMIS 1,651,522,850 15.75% 5.83 218A LIBERAWA 2,787,575,620 12.55% 4.77
2196 ESCRIT 1,577,250,980 20.78% 9.47 5243 NOTE 2,539,966,660 10.39% 3.75
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Japannext JNX

Top 10 Stocks by Market Share

Topix 100 Topix Mid400
Stock Share  Turnover(JPY) PI (bps) Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)
6146 DISCO 19.46% 189,075,567,510 1.04 7013 IHI 16.89% 70,884,379,750 1.39
6920 LASRTEC 18.94% 83,952,726,850 1.12 9613 NTTDATAG 16.59% 12,140,795,140 1.04
6857 ADVNTST 12.84% 84,689,640,670 0.55 5803 FUJIKRA 14.00% 144,599,416,890 0.61
7974 NINTEND 12.62% 38,595,174,300 1.34 7735 SCREEN 13.95% 5,258,054,350 2.72
8035 TKOELCN 11.74% 46,189,606,730 0.83 5920 SANWA HD 13.78% 1,361,200,260 1.41
7011 MHI 10.97% 118,075,739,810 0.98 8136 SANRIO 13.71% 86,916,516,160 0.89
9843 NITORIHD 10.73% 5,382,822,740 1.33 5801 FURKWAE 13.66% 24,546,466,520 1.10
5401 NSTEEL 10.67% 16,097,930,310 1.10 2432 DENA 12.62% 14,644,749,750 0.98
6861 KEYENCE 10.25% 10,556,392,800 1.28 7012 KHI 12.51% 147,773,180,880 0.76
4661 OLC 9.60% 4,388,575,810 0.98 3994 MFORWARD 11.79% 650,911,060 2.57
Small & Others NonTopix
Stock Share  Turnover(J PI (bps) Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)
8918 LAND 84.36% 197,434,870 584.57 2134 KITAHAMA 48.36% 1,158,859,400 166.35
4551 TORIT 40.56% 591,153,900 5.80 1491 CHUGAIM 26.34% 223,345,810 72.52
9787 AEONDELI 37.21% 326,827,600 6.68 6967  SINKOEI A 370,296,100 8.68
7451 MTB-SHOK 36.63% 1,989,577,000 6.08 8107 KIMRTAN 22l 102,614,410 69.19
6740 JDI 29.90% 334,531,720 405.47 2586 FRUTA 21.45% 658,089,230 18.49
6879 IMAGICAG 27.43% 129,095,200 4,61 9704 AGORA HG 20.94% 318,055,390 54.71
9068 MARZN S 22.84% 103,108,600 6.82 2196 ESCRIT 20.78% 1,577,250,980 9.47
9066 NISSINGC 19.96% 997,480,600 4.90 278A TERRADRO 18.73% 3,794,995,650 5.08
1821 MS-CON 16.29% 402,834,500 8.04 3823
7581 SAIZERY 15.47% 1,279,585,150 6.18 WHYHOWDO LG 4,880,564,720 22.94
3350 METAPLNT 18.58% 96,261,884,680 3.51
ETFs & REITSs Prime
Stock Share  Turnover(JPY) PI (bps) Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)
1357 NFNKDOUB 26.48% 24,865,552,016 2.16 4551 TORII 40.56% 591,153,900 5.80
1580 225 BEAR 20.63% 426,303,993 1.90 9787 AEONDELI 37.21% 326,827,600 6.68
1360 NKBEAR-2 17.44% 10,418,184,152 3.60 6740 JDI 29.90% 334,531,720 405.47
1570 NFNKLV 15.40% 86,320,865,405 0.99 6879 IMAGICAG 27.43% 129,095,200 4.61
1458 RK 225LV 14.95% 8,857,838,833 1.09 6967 SINKOEI 23.97% 370,296,100 8.68
1579 225 BULL 14.10% 5,777,479,606 3.74 9068 MARZN S 22.84% 103,108,600 6.82
3309 SEKSUIHR 13.86% 262,985,730 4.26 9066 NISSINC 19.96% 997,480,600 4.90
1459 RK 225DI 12.60% 3,115,461,751 9.67 6146 DISCO 19.46% 189,075,567,510 1.04
1367 IF TPX2X 11.75% 152,214,420 2.33 6920 LASRTEC 18.94% 83,952,726,850 1.12
1547 IDXF US 11.67% 114,208,633 1.15 7013 IHI 16.89% 70,884,379,750 1.39
Standard Growth
Stock Share  Turnover(JPY) PI (bps) Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)
8918 LAND 84.36% 197,434,870 584.57 2586 FRUTA 21.45% 658,089,230 18.49
2134 KITAHAMA 48.36% 1,158,859,400 166.35 278A TERRADRO 18.73% 3,794,995,650 5.08
7451 MTB-SHOK 36.63% 1,989,577,000 6.08 5597 BLUEINNO 16.23% 510,523,560 6.07
1491 CHUGAIM 26.34% 223,345,810 72.52 4891 TMS 16.21% 116,258,390 21.75
8107 KIMRTAN 22.65% 102,614,410 69.19 338A ZENMU 15.65% 1,978,173,000 6.18
9704 AGORA HG 20.94% 318,055,390 54.71 247A AIROBOTI 15.52% 2,424,702,550 7.15
2196 ESCRIT 20.78% 1,577,250,980 9.47 341A TOYOKOH 14.74% 1,480,992,180 5.97
3823 WHYHOWDO 18.69% 4,880,564,720 22.94 3905 DATASEC 14.70% 783,541,250 4.86
3350 METAPLNT 18.58% 96,261,884,680 3.51 9338 INFORICH 14.58% 781,739,790 7.44
2743 PIXEL 18.04% 115,281,360 43.66 260A ALT 14.42% 106,142,010 39.68
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Japannext JNX

Top 10 Stocks by PI

Topix 100 Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover (JPY) Share Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share
9432 NTT 6.45 4,741,699,950 4.40% 8410 SEVEN BK 3.73 156,415,120 2.69%
9434 SOFTBANK 4.53 829,327,860 2.34% 5344 MARUWA 3.26 1,317,292,500 9.37%
7201 NISSAN 2.98 2,112,414,290 4.73% 4005 SMICHEM 3.20 160,366,150 1.99%
6273 SMC 2.25 3,992,224,100 8.86% 7205 HINOMTR 2.99 221,237,950 4.30%
4689 LY CORP 2.04 294,130,640 1.68% 9435 HIKARIT 2.92 511,462,200 6.27%
3407 ASA-KSI 1.71 659,515,610 5.33% 7735 SCREEN 2.72 5,258,054,350  13.95%
8113 UNICHAM 1.69 1,450,798,660 8.90% 4902 KONICAM 2.66 111,495,690 2.40%
8750 1-LIFEHD 1.64 1,819,294,140 6.18% 9501 TEPCOHD 2.61 1,292,713,860 3.54%
5020 ENEOS 1.59 759,101,090 2.14% 7211 MMC 2.59 185,459,230 2.05%
4188 MTBCM G 1.52 347,052,850 2.58% 3994 MFORWARD 2.57 650,911,060  11.79%
Small & Others NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover (JPY) Share Sielel 3 PI (bps) Turnover (JPY) Share
8918 LAND 584.57 197,434,870  84.36% 2134 KITAHAMA 166.35 1,158,859,400  48.36%
6740 JDI 405.47 334,531,720  29.90% 1491 CHUGAIM 72.52 223,345,810  26.34%
3656 KLAB 26.51 114,636,200  10.46% 8107 KIMRTAN 69.19 102,614,410  22.65%
9424 JPN-COMM 21.47 137,534,980 9.97% 6659 MEDIALNK 56.99 272,388,120  13.17%
2120 LIFULL 21.16 135,640,120  11.63% 9704 AGORA HG 54.71 318,055,390  20.94%
4344 SOURCENX 16.73 111,691,020 8.48% 2315 CAICA D 53.75 102,975,680 10.87%
6619 W-SCOPE 12.30 135,877,160  10.57% 8894 REVOLUTI 45.37 154,291,060 10.93%
2325 NJS 12.02 121,336,150 9.93% 2743 PIXEL 43.66 115,281,360  18.04%
5602 KRIMOTO 8.62 171,500,800  11.77% 5721 S-SCIEN 43.22 1,106,176,750  14.31%
8515 AIFUL 8.47 328,294,530 10.54% 4563 ANGES 42.46 352,947,290 7.79%
ETFs & REITSs Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover (JPY) Share Stock PI (bps) Turnover (JPY) Share
1366 IF 225DI 12.83 362,559,393 8.19% 6740 JDI 405.47 334,531,720  29.90%
1459 RK 225DI 9.67 3,115,461,751  12.60% 3656 KLAB 26.51 114,636,200  10.46%
1571 NFNKIV 8.28 194,727,740 5.95% 9424 JPN-COMM 21.47 137,534,980 9.97%
1358 IDXFNKLV 5.88 128,229,430 4.76% 2120 LIFULL 21.16 135,640,120  11.63%
3468 STARASIA 5.79 134,085,760 9.77% 4344 SOURCENX 16.73 111,691,020 8.48%
8976 DAIWAOF 5.68 157,301,500 8.13% 6619 W-SCOPE 12.30 135,877,160  10.57%
8961 MORITRS 5.28 174,188,640 9.97% 2325 NJS 12.02 121,336,150 9.93%
8963 INV 5.23 689,389,620  11.56% 2982 ADWORKSG 10.26 102,704,830  10.44%
8955 JPN-PRI 4.64 329,286,600 9.99% 6967 SINKOEI 8.68 370,296,100  23.97%
3309 SEKSUIHR 4.26 262,985,730  13.86% 5602 KRIMOTO 8.62 171,500,800  11.77%
Standard Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover (JPY) Share Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share
8918 LAND 584.57 197,434,870  84.36% 4563 ANGES 42.46 352,947,290 7.79%
2134 KITAHAMA 166.35 1,158,859,400  48.36% 260A ALT 39.68 106,142,010  14.42%
1491 CHUGAIM 72.52 223,345,810  26.34% 6177 APPBANK 28.84 166,614,050  11.81%
8107 KIMRTAN 69.19 102,614,410  22.65% 4583 CHIOME 23.24 136,749,950  13.99%
6659 MEDIALNK 56.99 272,388,120  13.17% 7777 3DMATRIX 23.03 127,474,220  11.46%
9704 AGORA HG 54.71 318,055,390  20.94% 4891 TMS 21.75 116,258,390  16.21%
2315 CAICA D 53.75 102,975,680  10.87% 2586 FRUTA 18.49 658,089,230  21.45%
8894 REVOLUTI 45.37 154,291,060  10.93% 4978 REPROCEL 17.89 110,868,390 9.15%
2743 PIXEL 43.66 115,281,360  18.04% 6574 CONVANO 16.61 183,747,900  12.01%
5721 S-SCIEN 43.22 1,106,176,750  14.31% 4584 KIDS BIO 16.20 485,329,450 9.72%
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